San Francisco Randonneurs - Del Puerto Canyon 200K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

Control #1: Start at Dublin/Pleasanton BART
0.0 START 5801 Owens Dr. / Pleasanton, CA 94588
Open: +00:00 Close: +01:00

0.0 STRAIGHT Demarcus Blvd. (BART pking lot) 0.20
0.2 LEFT Owens Dr 0.80
1.0 LEFT W Las Positas Blvd 0.20
1.2 RIGHT Santa Rita Rd 1.10
2.3 LEFT Valley Ave 1.10
3.4 STRAIGHT Bernal Ave 0.40
3.8 LEFT Vineyard Ave 3.00
6.8 LEFT Isabel Ave 0.60
7.4 RIGHT Concannon Blvd 3.50
10.9 RIGHT S Livermore Ave 1.30
12.2 STRAIGHT Tesla Rd becomes Corral Hollow Rd 21.50
33.7 RIGHT Linne Rd (200 yds after the 2nd canal, the 'Delta 2.70
Mendota Canal)
36.4 RIGHT S Chrisman Rd 2.00
38.4 LEFT W Durham Ferry Rd 6.10
Control #2: Jimmy One Stop
30836 Airport Way Tracy, CA 95304
44.5 STOP South East corner of Durham Ferry & Kasson Rd 0.00
Open: +02:07 Close: +04:48
44.5 RIGHT S Kasson Rd becomes S River Rd 10.00
54.5 RIGHT Grayson Rd 1.20
55.7 LEFT CA-33 S 1.60
57.3 RIGHT Rogers Rd 4.80
Control #3: Open Control
62.1 STOP Rogers & Sperry Ave/Del Puerto 0.00
Open: +02:56 Close: +06:40
62.1 RIGHT Del Puerto Canyon Rd/Sperry 0.50
62.6 RIGHT Del Puerto Canyon Rd 24.00

Control #4: The Junction Café
47300 Mines Road Livermore, CA 94550
86.6 STOP NE corner of Del Puerto Canyon Rd & San 0.00
Antonio Valley Rd
Open: +04:05 Close: +09:16

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

86.6 RIGHT Mines Rd/San Antonio Valley Rd 25.20
111.8 RIGHT Mines Rd at Del Valle 3.60
115.4 LEFT Tesla Rd becomes S Livermore Rd 1.00
116.4 LEFT Concannon Blvd 3.50
119.9 LEFT Isabel Ave 0.60
120.5 RIGHT Vineyard Ave 3.00
123.5 RIGHT Bernal Ave becomes Valley Ave @ Stanley 1.50
125.0 RIGHT Santa Rita Rd 1.10
126.1 LEFT W Las Positas Blvd 0.20
126.3 RIGHT Owens Dr 1.60
127.9 RIGHT Johnson Dr 0.30

Control #5: Starbucks

6050 Johnson Dr
Pleasonton, CA

Open: +05:53 Close: +13:30

128.2 STOP

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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